Summary Results Report
General Election

OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 21, 2023 Wayne County, Utah
Statistics IEIAC
Registered Voters - Total 1,822
Ballots Cast - Total 908
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 49.84%
U. S. House District 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

PERRY T. MYERS 26 2.87%
REP CELESTE MALOY 639 70.45%
CON CASSIE EASLEY 14 1.54%
UUP JANUARY WALKER 5 0.55%
DEM KATHLEEN RIEBE 203 22.38%
LIB BRADLEY GARTH GREEN 12 1.32%
JOE BUCHMAN 5 0.55%
Write-In Totals 3 0.33%

Write-In: Jonathan La Rele Peterson 0 0.00%

Not Assigned 3 0.33%
Total Votes Cast 907  100.00%
Hanksville Council 2yr
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE%

ROBERT G GILNER 24 29.63%
TANESHA M CONDER 22 27.16%
MORGAN STEPHENS 35 43.21%
Total Votes Cast 81 100.00%

Election Summary - 12/04/2023 11:54AM
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Summary Results Report
General Election
November 21, 2023

Loa Inside/Outside

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Wayne County, Utah

Statistics

Registered Voters - Total
Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

407
179
43.98%

U. S. House District 2
Vote For 1

PERRY T. MYERS

REP CELESTE MALOY

CON CASSIE EASLEY

UUP JANUARY WALKER

DEM KATHLEEN RIEBE

LiB BRADLEY GARTH GREEN

JOE BUCHMAN

Write-in Totals
Write-In: Jonathan La Rele Peterson
Not Aséignea )

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE%
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179

2.79%
92.18%
0.56%
0.56%
3.35%
0.00%
0.56%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

Precinct Summary - 12/04/2023 11:55AM

Page 10of 8



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 21, 2023 Wayne County, Utah
Lyman Inside/Outside

Statistics I

Registered Voters - Total 209

Ballots Cast - Total 101

Voter Turnout - Total 48.33%

U. S. House District 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE%

PERRY T. MYERS 7 6.93%
REP CELESTE MALQY 84 83.17%
CON CASSIE EASLEY 1 0.99%
UUP JANUARY WALKER 0 0.00%
DEM KATHLEEN RIEBE 7 6.93%
LIB BRADLEY GARTH GREEN 1 0.99%
JOE BUCHMAN 1 0.99%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Write-In: Jonathan La Rele Peterson 0 0.00%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 101 100.00%

Precinct Summary - 12/04/2023 11:55AM Page 2 of 8



Summary Results Report
General Election

OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 21, 2023 Wayne County, Utah
Fremont
Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 176
Ballots Cast - Total 96
54.55%

Voter Turnout - Total

U. S. House District 2
Vote For 1

PERRY T. MYERS
REP CELESTE MALOY
CON CASSIE EASLEY
UUP JANUARY WALKER
DEM KATHLEEN RIEBE
LIB BRADLEY GARTH GREEN
JOE BUCHMAN
Write-In Totals
Write-In: Jonathan La Rele Peterson
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %
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0.00%
87.50%
5.21%
2.08%
3.12%
2.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

Precinct Summary - 12/04/2023 11:55AM
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 21, 2023 Wayne County, Utah
Bicknell Inside/OQutside

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 302

Ballots Cast - Total 141

Voter Turnout - Total 46.69%

U. S. House District 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE%

PERRY T. MYERS 5 3.55%
REP CELESTE MALOY 108 76.60%
CON CASSIE EASLEY 3 2.13%
UUP JANUARY WALKER 0 0.00%
DEM KATHLEEN RIEBE 20 14.18%
LIB BRADLEY GARTH GREEN 1 0.71%
JOE BUCHMAN 1 0.71%
Write-In Totals 3 2.13%

Write-In: Jonathan La Rele Peterson 0 0.00%

Not Assigned 3 2.13%
Total Votes Cast 141 100.00%

Precinct Summary - 12/04/2023 11:55AM Page 4 of 8



Summary Results Report
General Election

OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 21, 2023 Wayne County, Utah
Teasdale
Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 251
Ballots Cast - Total 132
52.59%

Voter Turnout - Total

U. S. House District 2
Vote For 1

PERRY T. MYERS
REP CELESTE MALOY
CON CASSIE EASLEY
UUP JANUARY WALKER
DEM KATHLEEN RIEBE
LIB BRADLEY GARTH GREEN
JOE BUCHMAN
Write-In Totals
Write-In: Jonathan La Rele Peterson
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE%

2
64
1
1
61
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132

1.52%
48.48%
0.76%
0.76%
46.21%
2.27%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

Precinct Summary - 12/04/2023 11:55AM
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS *
General Election .
November 21, 2023 Wayne County, Utah

Torrey Inside/Outside

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 316
Ballots Cast - Total 176
Voter Turnout - Total 55.70%

U. S. House District 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

PERRY T. MYERS 2 1.14%
REP CELESTE MALOY 78 44.32%
CON CASSIE EASLEY 1 0.57%
UUP JANUARY WALKER 1 0.57%
DEM KATHLEEN RIEBE 92 52.27%
LIB BRADLEY GARTH GREEN 2 1.14%
JOE BUCHMAN 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Write-In: Jonathan La Rele Peterson 0 0.00%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 176  100.00%

Precinct Summary - 12/04/2023 11:55AM Page 6 of 8



Summary Results Report
General Election
November 21, 2023

Hanksville Outside

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Wayne County, Utah

Statistics

Registered Voters - Total
Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

54
29
53.70%

U. S. House District 2
Vote For 1

PERRY T. MYERS
REP CELESTE MALOY
CON CASSIE EASLEY
UUP JANUARY WALKER
DEM KATHLEEN RIEBE
LIB BRADLEY GARTH GREEN
JOE BUCHMAN
Write-In Totals
Write-In: Jonathan La Rele Peterson
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE%

2
0
7
1
0
0
0
0

29

3.45%
62.07%
6.90%
0.00%
24.14%
3.45%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

Precinct Summary - 12/04/2023 11:55AM
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Summary Results Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Municipal General Election Hanksville
November 21, 2023 Wayne
Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 107
Ballots Cast - Total o4
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 50.47%
Hanksville Council 2yr
Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE%
ROBERT G GILNER 24 29.63%
TANESHA M CONDER 22 27.16%
MORGAN STEPHENS 35 43.21%
Total Votes Cast 81 100.00%
Hanksville Town - 12/04/2023 11:56AM Page'1 of 1



